INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL
AND TECHNICAL REPORT
Description
Aqualine is an innovative patented device that has the ability to eliminate existing
limestone in water and to prevent its formation.
This device is equipped with a Nobilizer: it is a system that delivers a mixture that
uses an innovative technique capable of dissolving inert gases in water, in order
to enhance the function of water as a universal solvent. It is a mixture of food gas-

T: + 44 1926 855 054      T: 0208 906 6792
E- info@wet-global.com   W- www.wet-global.com
Order Example:
ITEM 5 SP-MOD-WIFI WI-FI MODULE PZ. 1
L1
L2
LI1
4
8 7
9
11
12
13
14
15
13
16 17
18
19
21
22
10
4
18
23
24
1
20
6 5
LI2
10
2
3
25
Device Description
Exploded view
Water Enhancing Technology Centre,
Wedgnock Industrial Estate, Units 3 & 4 Welton Road, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV34 5PZ.
T: + 44 1926 855 054      T: 0208 906 6792
E- info@wet-global.com   W- www.wet-global.com
ITEM DEVICE ITEM COD DESCRIPTION
1 ENK3.4 PM480622E ELBOW NPTF 6mm -1/4"
2 ENK3.4 SP-FMBVNR 6mm CHECK VALVE
3 ENK3.4 PM060604E STEM REDUCER 6mm-4mm
4 ENK3.4 PM-PM222222E PLUG IN ELBOW 22mm
5 ENK3.4 SP-MOD-WIFI Wi-Fi MODULE
6 ENK3.4 SP-BASMODWIFI Wi-Fi METAL BRACKET
7 ENK3.4 SP-CONN4POLWIFI 4 POLES Wi-Fi CONNECTOR
8 ENK3.4 SP-CV4F50CM 4 PIN ELECTRICAL WIRE
9 ENK3.4 SP-DISPLALIEXPR LCD DISPLAY
10 ENK3.4 PM-CM012216S SPEEDFIT STRAIGHT ADAPTER PVC PIPE,
22mm-3/4" BSP
11 ENK3.4 SP.MISCSTDN20 STATIC MIXER FEMALE 3/4" DN20
12 ENK3.4 SP-RACOTT3PZ3/4M-F BRASS INLET PLUG 3PCS 3/4" MALE-FEMALE
13 ENK3.4 SP-OTATTSERB34 COUPLING JOINT TANK 3/4"
14 ENK3.4 SP-SCHECSEMPLUNIK ELECTRONIC SYSTEM WAPLC CONTROL
15 ENK3.4 PM-PSE3202W SPEEDFIT FEMALE COUPLER/TAP
CONNECTOR 22mm × ¾"
16 ENK3.4 NCPI1208S-P BULKHEAD CONNECTOR WITH PL
17 ENK3.4 PM-22BPEX CROSS LINKED POLYETHYLENE (PE-X)
PLASTIC PIPE 22mm
18 ENK3.4 PI010812S ACETAL GRAY MALE CONNECTOR (BSPP
Thread) 1/4"X1/4"
19 ENK3.4 RO-SPAF15DD35 1,5BAR PRESSURE GAUGE
20 ENK3.4 SP-MONBLDECAL DELACIFICATION INTEGRATED SYSTEM
21 ENK3.4 PM010412E METRIC ACETAL BLACK MALE CONNECTOR
(BSPP Thread) 4mmX1/4"
22 ENK3.4 SP-REGFL4 FLOW RATE REDUCER
23 ENK3.4 H5V310N02010A-C ELECTRIC WELD 3XTL'~2ME SCHUCKO PLUG
24 ENK3.4 FM-PP CONNETTOR 2FUSES WISWITCH
25 ENK3.4 SP-FLSSMTR3/4 BRASS FLOW RATE METER 3/4"
L1 ENK3.5 0001B UPPER METAL COVER
L2 ENK3.6 0001C LOWER METAL COVER